ADA Notice

DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019) Page 1 of 3

LAURA LYNN GORDON

7798 Forest Cir Glen Saint Mary, FL 32040 (559) 871-8488

lauralynngordon@hotmail.com

DATE 07/25/2023						
<u> </u>	CURRENT EMPLOYMENT + - Please enter your most recent experience first					
Current Job Title Retired Begin Date: 01/01/2022						
Emp	oloyer Name					
Duti	es/Projects:					
- 1						
+						
<u> </u>	ONGOING CONSULTING SERVICES + - Please enter your most recent experience first					
Job	Title	Begin Date:				
Emp	oloyer Name					
Duti	es/Projects:					
<u> </u>						
+						
PAS	T WORK EXPERIENCE + - Please enter your most recent experience first					
Job	Title Region Division Chief Project Development - Principal Transportation Engineer	er				
-	oloyer Name Caltrans					
Fror	n: 8/1/2000 To: 12/31/2022					
	Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date			
1	with staff exceeding 500, responsible for delivery of the capital program for Districts 5, 6, 10	4/1/2022	12/31/2022			
2	Construction Office Chief, responsible for delivering construction program for Districts 5,6,9,10	4/1/2022	7/2013			
3	Acting Construction Coordinator District 4 and North Region	9/1/2021	12/1/2021			
4	Senior Construction Engineer responsible for delivering construction projects in District 6, 10	3/2008	7/2013			
5	Resident Engineer responsible for delivering projects such as Madera Widening on 00	12/2006	3/2008			
6	Structure Representative responsible for structure construction including 180 expansion	8/1/2000	12/2006			
+ -	Title Project Manager					
	· C					
Employer Name CEI Engineering From: 10/1999 To: 8/2000						
- 101	Duties/Projects	Begin Date	End Date			
1	Studies, reports, permitting for commercial developments such as Walmart	10/1999	8/2000			
+ -						

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019)

LAURA LYNN GORDON DATE 07/25/2023

Page 2 of 3

	, ,									
Job	Title Resident Er	ngineer								
-	oloyer Name Carolla Eng	-								
Fron	n: 6/1997 To: 10/1999									
	Duties/Projects					Begin	Begin Date		Date	
1	RE on Dinuba Wastewater Fac	others	thers			6/1997		1999		
2										
+ - - L										
	LICENSES						T . 5.			
	License Title	License Number		Issued By			Issue Date		Expiration Date	
1	Professional PE, Civil	c62320		CA		4/2001		9/2023		
+ -	 CERTIFICATES None									
EDU	JCATION	T				I	Г	Dates Atter	nded	
	Diploma/Degree/Certificate	Course of St	tudy		niversity/College	Date Completed		(If diploma not awarded)		
1	BS Civil Engineering	Civil Engineering		CSU Fres	sno	6/1997	6/1997		-	
+ - - D	I DRB/DRA TRAINING ATTENDE	ĒD								
	Training Title Training Provider				Date(s) Attended					
1	Caltrans Dispute Resolution Board and DRA			Dispute Resolution Board Foundation				10/21 - 10/23/2020		
+ -										
- P	PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATION	S								
	Title	itle Organization Name Your Role/Organization Description			Δ	Affiliation Dates				
1								-		
+ -										
<u> </u>	ONGOING ALTERNATIVE DISP	PUTE RESOLUTION	I EXPERIE	ENCE PI	ease enter your exper	rience in chronolo	gical ord	er		
	Project Name (Caltrans EA)	Contract \$	Adminis		Contractor	Start and E		You DRB	r Role DRB	
	1 Toject Name (Califans LA)	Amount	Ager	ncy	Contractor	(estimated) D	ates		Chair/DRA	
<u> </u>						-				
+ - C	COMPLETED ALTERNATIVE D	SPUTE RESOLUT	ION EXPE	RIENCE						
			Ager	ncv				Your Role		
	Project Name (Caltrans EA)	Contract \$ Amount	Adminis		Contractor	Start and End Dates		DRB Member	DRB Chair/DRA	
1						-				
+ -					<u> </u>					
CER	RTIFICATION AND ACKNOWL	EDGMENT								

🔀 By checking this box, I certify that the information in this form is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB) MEMBER / DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR (DRA) RESUME

CEM-6220 (NEW 05/2019)

LAURA LYNN GORDON DATE 07/25/2023

Page 3 of 3

\boxtimes	By checking this box, I acknowledge that I will uphold the Dispute Resolution Board Foundation (DRBF) Canons - (1) Disclosure, (2) Conflicts
	of Interest, (3) Confidentiality, (4) Board Conduct and Communication, and (5) Board Procedures - as described in Section I, "Description of
	Work," of the DRB or DRA Agreements.

By checking this box, I understand that either the Department or the Contractor may replace me as described in Section VII, "Replacement of DRB Member," or "Replacement of DRA," including for failure to uphold the DRBF Canons as specifically set forth in Section I, "Description of Work," of the DRB or DRA Agreements, respectively.

SIGNATURE DATE

Jul 25, 2023